KPMG LLP Tel +44 {0) 20 7311 1000

Infrastructure, Government & Healthcare Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311
15 Canada Square DX 157460 Canary Wharf §
Canary Wharf

London E14 6GL
United Kingdom

M R M Jenner

Freshwater House

158-162

Shaftesbury Avenue Ourref AM/1592
London

WCZH S8HR Contact Andrew Marshall

LTI —

1141012013 #330
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 October 2013

Dear Sir

We write to you 1n your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix
to ths letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companmes listed 1n the
Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006,
we enclose our statutory statement given 1n connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of ths letter of
notice with the Registrar of Comparnies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make vanous notifications to
the relevant audit authonty it connection with our resignation We consider that the audit of the
financial statements of each of the companies hsted in the Appendix falls outside the defiution
of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the [ICAEW.

]

Yours faithfully,

A P

KPMGLLP

KPMG LLP a UK imnted kability partnership is a subsdiary of KPMG

Ewopo LLP and 8 member firm of tha KPMG retwork of independent

member fyms aftfiated with KPMG Intermationat Cooparative ¥ Swiss Ragrsterad in England No OC301540

ey Repsterad oflice 15 Canada Squate London, E 14 BGL




Appendix

Company name

Metropolitan (Cavendish) Limuted
Metropolitan (Southampton) Limted
Metropolitan (Finwell Freehold) Limited
Metropolitan (Finwell Leasehold) Limited
Metropoiitan Properties (Investments) Limited
Metropolitan Properties (Provincial) Limited
Metropolitan Management Services Limuted
E Alec Coleman Investments Limited
Savile Estates Limuted

Henry Davies Developments Lirmuted
Metropohtan Properties Co (Regis) Limated
Firville Investments Limited

Metropolitan Property Realizations Limited
Metropolitan (Roebuck) Limated

Ediscum Limited

K S Investments Limuted

Metropohitan Properties Co (Colman) Limted
Calabar Estates Limuted

Calabar (Flats) Limited

Calabar Properties Limuted

AM/1592

KPMG LLP

I October 2013

Company registered number
7075356
3671382
3348261
3348437
3389544
3389566
1710237
646747
2991311
677877
925767
1060048
920718
4926728
643522
552584
647313
647311
646741

644513




e oL




