

KPMG LLP Infrastructure, Government & Healthcare

15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

M R M Jenner Freshwater House 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue London

Our ref AM/1592

WC2H 8HR

Contact Andrew Marshall 020 7311 6456

1 October 2013

11/10/2013

**COMPANIES HOUSE** 

Dear Sir

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation. We consider that the audit of the financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls outside the definition of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the ICAEW.

Yours faithfully,

KPMG LLP





## 1 October 2013

## Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Metropolitan (Cavendish) Limited	7075356
Metropolitan (Southampton) Limited	3671382
Metropolitan (Finwell Freehold) Limited	3348261
Metropolitan (Finwell Leasehold) Limited	3348437
Metropolitan Properties (Investments) Limited	3389544
Metropolitan Properties (Provincial) Limited	3389566
Metropolitan Management Services Limited	1710237
E Alec Coleman Investments Limited	646747
Savile Estates Limited	2991311
Henry Davies Developments Limited	677877
Metropolitan Properties Co (Regis) Limited	925767
Firville Investments Limited	1060048
Metropolitan Property Realizations Limited	920718
Metropolitan (Roebuck) Limited	4926728
Ediscum Limited	643522
K S Investments Limited	552584
Metropolitan Properties Co (Colman) Limited	647313
Calabar Estates Limited	647311
Calabar (Flats) Limited	646741
Calabar Properties Limited	644513

AM/1592

2

